G	ill in this information to ide	entify the case:					
	nited States Bankruptcy Court for t						
_	ase number (if known):		er <u>11</u>		☐ Check if t amended		
<u>О</u> 1	fficial Form 201						
V	oluntary Petition for N	on-Individuals F	iling for	Bankrupt	су		04/16
the	nore space is needed, attach a se case number (if known). For mo lividuals, is available.	=					nd
1.	Debtor's name	Greenville Dough,	LLC				
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	dba Mellow Mushr	oom				
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names						
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	4 7 - 3	0 6	<u>7</u> <u>1</u> .	7 7		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of bu	siness		Mailing address, if dif place of business	ferent from	principal
		2326 N. Hendersor	n Ave		P.O. Box 2015		
		Number Street			Number Street		
					P.O. Box		
		Dallas	тх	75206	Denton	TX	76201
		City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code
		Dallas			Location of principal		fferent
		County			from principal place o	of business	
					Number Street		
					City	State	ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)						
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (included partnership (excluded Dother. Specify:	uding LLP)	Liability Compa	any (LLC) and Limited Liability	y Partnership	o (LLP))

Deb	otor Greenville Dough, LLC			Case	number (if known)	
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Che	eck one:			
		Sin Ra	ingle Asset Real ailroad (as defin tockbroker (as d ommodity Broke	ness (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § I Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § led in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) refined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) or (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) or	. § 101(51B))	
		B. Che	eck all that apply	/:		
		☐ Inv		(as described in 26 U.S.C. § 50 any, including hedge fund or po		hicle (as defined in
		☐ Inv	vestment adviso	or (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80	b-2(a)(11))	
			•	erican Industry Classification S ts.gov/four-digit-national-associ		that best describes debtor. See
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check	one:			
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Cr	hapter 7 hapter 9 hapter 11. <i>Che</i>	debtor is a small business deb	nan \$2,566,050 (am r that). debtor as defined tor, attach the most flow statement, and exist, follow the pro	in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the trecent balance sheet, if federal income tax return or if
				Acceptances of the plan were	solicited prepetition	
				Securities and Exchange Com Exchange Act of 1934. File the	eriodic reports (for emission according to Attachment to Vo	example, 10K and 10Q) with the to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities
				The debtor is a shell company Rule 12b-2.	as defined in the S	ecurities Exchange Act of 1934
		☐ Ch	hapter 12			
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	☑ No	D			
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Ye	es. District		When MM / DD / YY	Case number
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District		When MM / DD / YY	Case number
			District		When MM / DD / YY	Case number

Debto	or Greenville Dough, LLC					Case number (if kn	iown)		
	Are any bankruptcy cases	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	No						
-	pending or being filed by a pusiness partner or an		Yes.	Debtor			Relationship		
	affiliate of the debtor?			District			When		
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.			Case number, if known				MM / DE) / YYYY
				Debtor			Relationship		
				District			When		
				Case number, if known				MM / DE) / YYYY
	Why is the case filed in	Che	eck all ti	hat apply:					
•	mis district?	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	days i	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.					
			A band	kruptcy case concerning d t.	ebtor's affil	liate, general partne	er, or partnersl	nip is pe	nding in this
l r	Does the debtor own or nave possession of any real property or personal property that needs mmediate attention?		n v [It poses or is alleged to safety. What is the hazard? It needs to be physical It includes perishable attention (for example, related assets or other) Other Where is the property?	ed immedion pose a the secured goods or as livestock, options).	iate attention? nreat of imminent and or protected from the seets that could quices.	(Check all and identifiable the weather. ckly deteriorate eat, dairy, pro	that app hazard t	oly.) to public health or
					City		Sta	ate	ZIP Code
			ls	s the property insured?					
			[[☐ No ☐ Yes. Insurance agen	су				
				Contact name					
				Phone					
	Statistical and adr	nins	trativ	e information					
	Debtor's estimation of available funds		eck one. Funds	: will be available for distrib any administrative expense			ailable for dis	tribution	to unsecured

Deb	tor Greenville Dough, LLC				Case num	nber (if kno	own)	
14.	Estimated number of creditors		1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999		1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000			25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000
15.	Estimated assets		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 milli \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 r \$100,000,001-\$500	illion million		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion
16.	Estimated liabilities		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mill \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 r \$100,000,001-\$500	illion million		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion
	Request for Relief	, Dec	claration, and Signatu	res				
		t for u	p to 20 years, or both. 18 U	.S.C.	§§ 152, 1341, 1519,	, and 3571		·
17.	Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	the last of the la	nis petition. have been authorized to file	this ion ir that	petition on behalf of the thickness of t	the debtor.	nable ct.	nited States Code, specified in belief that the information is
18.	Signature of attorney	X	/s/ Robert T. DeMarco Signature of attorney for del Robert T. DeMarco Printed name DeMarco Mitchell, PLLC Firm name 1255 West 15th St., 805 Number Street	<u> </u>			Date	75075
			(972) 578-1400 Contact phone 24014543			State rober Email		ZIP Code emarcomitchell.com ess
			Bar number			State		_

Case 17-31858-bjh11 Doc 1 Filed 05/05/17

Entered 05/05/17 23:02:34 Page 5 of 13

THE STATE OF TEXAS

CERTIFICATE OF RESOLUTION

COUNTY OF COLLIN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Monte Jensen, known to me, who, being first by me duly sworn, did state that he was the duly elected and authorized managing member of Greenville Dough, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), and that the following is a correct excerpt of a resolution unanimously adopted by the managing members of the Company on May 5, 2017:

"BE IT RESOLVED: That in the judgment of the members, it is desirable and for the best interests of the Company, its creditors, and other interested parties, that a petition be filed by this Corporation under the provisions of Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That by unanimous consent of each of the members of the Company, Cody Adams be and hereby is authorized and directed to take whatever action is necessary, specifically including, but not by way of limitation, the authority to enter into and execute any and all instruments or agreements necessary to secure for the Company the relief accorded under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code; the sole and full discretion concerning the time of filing of these bankruptcy proceedings to be left to the sole discretion of the members of the Company, who are further authorized, again at their sole discretion, to convert said proceedings into liquidation bankruptcy proceedings if the same, in their discretion, is appropriate and necessary.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That **DeMarco-Mitchell**, **PLLC**, **of Plano**, **Texas**, shall be retained as attorneys for the Company, for instituting such proceedings under the Bankruptcy Code and performing such services as counsel for the Company as the members of the Company may deem appropriate and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, obtaining a successful reorganization of the Company's finances or an otherwise successful termination of bankruptcy proceedings.

Name: Monte Jensen

Title: Managing Member,

Greenville Dough, LLC

COUNTY OF COLLIN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, on this day personally appeared Monte Jensen, Managing Member of Greenville Dough, LLC, known to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said Company, and that he executed the same as the act of such Company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 5th day of May, 2017.

Barbara Drake My Commission Expires 06/03/2020

Notary Public in and for

The State of Texas

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Greenville Dough, LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	
Case number (if known)	☐ Check if this is a amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claims resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

a	ame of creditor and omplete mailing ddress, including zip ode	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	(for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partial secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		im is partially nt and
			Contracts		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
1	Access Bank 320 Eagle Dr Denton, TX 76201		Secured Loan - SBA		\$1,705,115.00	\$286,616.30	\$1,418,498.70
2	HENDERSON SHOPS (DALLAS), LLC, 2525 McKinnon St STE 750 Dallas, TX 75201		Lease				\$23,548.00
3	Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts C/O Office of the Attorney General Bankruptcy-Collections Division		Sales TABC Mixed Bev.				\$14,623.92
4	US Foods 950 S. Shiloh Rd. Garland, TX 75042		Vendor				\$10,874.88
5	MP2 Energy P.O. Box 733560 Dallas, TX 75373-3560		Utilities				\$2,500.00

12/15

Debtor Greenville Dough, LLC Case number (if known) _____

co	complete mailing raddress, including zip raddress	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is unsecured c secured, fill i deduction fo	unsecured claim s fully unsecured laim amount. If o in total claim amo r value of collate secured claim.	, fill in only claim is partially ount and
		contracts)			Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
6	Hanover Insurance P.O. Box 580045 Charlotte, NC 28258- 0045						\$2,249.72
7	Favor, Inc. 1705 Guadalupe STE 300 Austin, TX 78701		Services				\$1,508.83
8	Home Grown Industries of GA 150 Great Southwest Pkwy SW Atlanta, GA 30336		Franchisor				\$643.02
9	Goody Goody Liquor Inc 10370 Olypmic Dr Dallas, TX 75220		Vendor				\$523.52
10	Restaurant CFO 701 E. 15th St. Suite 201 Plano, TX 75074		Services				\$500.00
11	NCR Worldpay 600 Morgan Falls Rd Suite 260 Atlanta, GA 30350		Credit Card Processor				\$500.00
12	Clarke Stephan 2408 Crestwood Pl Denton, TX 76209		Services				\$500.00
13	Metro Linen P.O.Box 978 McKinney, TX 75070		Vendor				\$450.00

Debtor Greenville Dough, LLC Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		pmplete mailing number, and email address, including zip number, and email debts, bank loans,		Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
			contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
14	Progressive Waste Water Solutions of TX, North Texas District 2138 Country Lane McKinney, TX 75069- 1240						\$380.57	
15	Spectrum Business P.O. Box 60074 City of Industry, CA 91716-0074						\$350.73	
16	Atmos Energy P.O. Box 790311 St. Louis, MO 63101						\$288.01	
17	Southern Glazers Wine and Spirits 14911 Quorum Dr Suite 400 Dallas, TX 75254		Vendor				\$270.00	
18	Reliant Metro, LTD 10817 West County Rd 60 Midland, TX 79707		Vendor				\$260.00	
19	Ecolab P.O. Box 70343 Chicago, IL 60673-0343		Equipment Lease				\$250.00	
20	Direct TV P.O. Box 105249 Atlanta, GA 40308		Vendor				\$250.00	

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE: Greenville Dough, LLC CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

	The above named Debtor hereby verifie	s that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her	
know	edge.		
Date	5/5/2017	Signature /s/ Monte Jensen	
		Monte Jensen	
		Managing Member	

Case 17-31858-bjh11 Doc 1 Filed 05/05/17 Entered 05/05/17 23:02:34 Greenville Dough, LLC Chapter: 11 DALLAS DIVISION

Access Bank

Favor, Inc. 1705 Guadalupe STE 300 Austin, TX 78701

Inventory Express 12020 Leeward Walk Cir Alpharetta, GA 30005

Atmos Energy P.O. Box 790311 St. Louis, MO 63101

320 Eagle Dr

Denton, TX 76201

3109 W. Dr. Martin Luther King 5960 W. Parker Road #278-334 Suite 200

Luis Gonzalez

Tampa, FL 33607

Plano, TX 75093

Attorney General of Texas Flour Mountain, LLC
Taxation Division-Bankruptcy P.O. Box 2015
Box 12548 Capitol Station Denton, TX 76201 Austin, TX 78711

Martha Jensen P.O. Box 2015 Denton, TX 76201

Clarke Stephan 2408 Crestwood Pl Denton, TX 76209 Denton, TX 76209

Goody Goody Liquor Inc 10370 Olypmic Dr Dallas, TX 75220

MelKinney, LLC P.O. Box 2015 Denton, TX 76201

Dallas County Tax-Assessor Coll Guardian Pest Control 500 Elm Street Dallas, TX 75202

7908 Marsh Ct Fort Worth, TX 76123 Metro Linen P.O.Box 978

McKinney, TX 75070

Denton Dough Company P.O. Box 2015 Denton, TX 76201

Hanover Insurance P.O. Box 580045 Charlotte, NC 28258-0045 Denton, TX 76201

Monte Jensen P.O. Box 2015

Direct TV P.O. Box 105249 Atlanta, GA 40308 HENDERSON SHOPS (DALLAS), LLC, MP2 Energy 2525 McKinnon St STE 750 Dallas, TX 75201

P.O. Box 733560 Dallas, TX 75373-3560

DSS Fire, Inc P O Box 550940 Dallas, TX 75355-0940

Home Grown Industries of GA 150 Great Southwest Pkwy SW Atlanta, GA 30336

NCR - HSR DIV 3095 Satellite Blvd Building 800 Third Floor

Duluth, GA 30096-5814

Ecolab P.O. Box 70343 Chicago, IL 60673-0343 Hot Schedules 3440 Preston Ridge Rd. Suite 650 Alpharetta, GA 30005

600 Morgan Falls Rd Suite 260 Atlanta, GA 30350

NCR Worldpay

24198 Netowrk Place Chicago, IL 60673-1241

Ecolab Food Safety Specialties Internal Revenue Service-ND Centralized Insolvency Operatio: 122 Meyran Ave. PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Pittsburgh, PA 15213

NoWait, Inc

Case 17-31858-bjh11 Doc 1 Filed 05/05/17 Entered 05/05/17 23:02:34 Debtor(s): Greenville Dough, LLC DALLAS DIVISION Chapter: 11

Parker Security Services P.O. Box 50196 Denton, TX 76206

Texas Alcohol Beverage Commissi License and Permits Division P.O. Box 13127 Austin, TX 78711

North Texas District 2138 Country Lane McKinney, TX 75069-1240

Progressive Waste Water Solutio: Texas Comptroller of Public Acc C/O Office of the Attorney Gene: Bankruptcy-Collections Division PO Box 12548 Austin, TX 78711-2548

5960 W. Parker Road #278-334 Plano, TX 75093

Quality Franchise Restaurants, : Texas Comptroller of Public Acc Revenue Accounting DivBankruptc PO Box 13528 Austiin, TX 78711-3528

Reliable Connections 501 S. Huntersville Rd. Batesville, IN 47006

Texas State Comptroller Capitol Station Austin, TX 78774

Reliant Metro, LTD 10817 West County Rd 60 Midland, TX 79707

Texas Workforce Commission TEC building Tax Dept. 101 E. 15th Street Austin ,TX 78778

Restaurant CFO 701 E. 15th St. Suite 201 Plano, TX 75074 Trustwave 70 W. Madison St Suite 600 Chicago, IL 60602

Small Business Administration 4300 Amon Carter Blvd., STE 114 Northern District of Texas Fort Worth, TX 76155

United States Attorney 1100 Commerce Street, 3rd Floor Dallas, TX 75242-1699

Southern Glazers Wine and Spiri US Foods 14911 Quorum Dr Suite 400 Dallas, TX 75254

950 S. Shiloh Rd. Garland, TX 75042

Spectrum Business P.O. Box 60074 City of Industry, CA 91716-0074 1100 Commerce Street

William T. Neary U.S. Trustee Room 9C60 Dallas, TX 75242

Techvera, LLC 625 Dallas Drive Suite 450 Denton, TX 76205

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE:	CHAPTER	11
Greenville Dough, LLC		
DEBTOR(S)	CASE NO	

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

	e of Holder of Security dress or Place of Business	Class of Security	Number Registered	Kind of Interest Registered
Luis Gonzalez 5960 W. Parker R Plano, TX 75093	Road #278-334		50%	•
Monte Jensen P.O. Box 2015 Denton, TX 7620	1		50%	
		TION UNDER PENALTY OF F OF A CORPORATION OR PA		
I, the	Managing Member	of the	Corporation	
	Managing Member for in this case, declare under penalt tion and belief.			rue and correct to the